

# **CERTIFICATE** OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

## **Plastech Inc.**

Main Site: 370, rue Léger, Sherbrooke, Québec, J1L 1Y5, Canada IATF USI Number: C4LPKA

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

### IATF 16949:2016

#### The management system is applicable to:

Manufacturing of plastic parts.

Permissible exclusions include: Product design

IATF Certificate Number: 0402605 Certificate Number: 2022-0676 Certificate Issue Date: June 1, 2021 (Revised: 5 July 2023) Certificate Expiry Date: May 31, 2024



Calin Woldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.

CT-IATF-16949-2016-IATF-EN-A4-27.apr.23-with appendix



# APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

## **Plastech Inc.**

Main Site: 370, rue Léger, Sherbrooke, Québec, J1L 1Y5, Canada IATF USI Number: C4LPKA

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

### IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

MI Integration Inc. 3100, boul. Industriel, Sherbrooke, PQ, J1L 1V8, Canada Sales, Supplier Management, Process Design, Quality System Management, Management Review, Internal Audit Management, Strategic Planning, Policy Making, IT, Contract Review IATF Certificate Number: 0402605 Certificate Number: 2022-0676 Certificate Issue Date: June 1, 2021 (Revised: 5 July 2023) Certificate Expiry Date: May 31, 2024



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organisation maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.